

**FIR No. 33/2001**  
**PS : Faridabad**  
**State Vs . On Parkash & Ors**  
**No.56848/2016**

07.10.2016

Present : Ld Special PP Sh G.S.Guraya not present.  
All the accused on bail except accused Raj Kumar Parashar.

Ld Addl PP Sh Rajat Kalra has submitted that he has received a telephone call from Special PP who has requested him to seek exemption as he is pre occupied in some urgent assignment as he is working as Secretary, Punjabi Academy, Ministry of Art and Culture, Govt of NCT Delhi. Request allowed.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Raj Kumar Parasher moved. It is stated that younger brother of accused has expired. Exemption is allowed for today only.

Complainant is not present. Application for exemption from personal appearance of complainant moved. Exemption is allowed.

Be put up for RPE on 26.11.2016.

**(JAGDISH KUMAR )**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
07.10.2016