

New Case no. 56848/16  
FIR no. : 33/2001  
State Vs. Om Prakash & Ors  
PS :Faridabad

**26.11.2016**

Present : None for the State.

All the accused on bail.

Sh. Amit Vohra, Ld. counsel for accused Anil Prasher and Sandeep Sharma.

Sh. Tripurari Tiwari, Ld. counsel for accused Laxmi Narain Prasher, Raj Kumar Parsher and Dheeraj Adhana.

Sh. Jagminder Singh, Ld. counsel for the accused Sukhram.

Sh. O.P. Wadha, Ld. counsel for the complainant alongwith complainant.

The case is listed for further cross examination of PW-4 Sh. Chander Haas. It has been informed to me by Naib Court, who has called to Special PP appointed in the case Sh. G.S. Guraya and stated that he is out of station in Punjab and he is being on leave today.

Under these facts and circumstances, the case is adjourned, be put up for further cross examination of PW-4 on 28.01.2017.

**(Jagdish Kumar)**  
**ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi**  
**26.11.2016**