

New Case no. 56848/16

FIR no. 33/2001

State Vs. Om Prakash

PS : Outside

28.01.2017

Present : Ld. Substitute Addl. PP Sh. Pawan Kumar for the State.
Sh. Chanderhas, complainant in person.
Sh. R. K. Bedi, Ld. Counsel for accused Om Prakash.
All accused are present on bail.
ASI Rakesh Kumar present.

It is submitted by the complainant that counsel Sh. O. P. Wadhwa Advocate assisting him has unfortunately expired on 11.01.2012. Special Addl. PP is also not present.

It is submitted by complainant as well as accused persons that there are chances of settlement between them and sought adjournment. Adjourned, in the interest of justice, be put up on 27.05.2017. Date has been given as per convenience of both the parties.

(Jagdish Kumar)
ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi
28.01.2017