

**FIR No. 33/2001**  
**PS : Faridabad ( Haryana)**  
**State Vs Om Parkash & Ors**  
**No.56848/16**

25.11.2017

Present : Ld Addl Special Sh G.S. Guraya, for State  
Sh R.K. Bedi, Ld Cl for accused Om Parkash.  
Sh Amit Vohra, Ld Cl for accused Anil Prashar  
and Sandeep Sharma.  
Sh Devesh Gupta Ld Cl for accused Laxmi  
Narain Prashar, Raj Kumar Parasher and Dheeraj  
Adhana.  
All the accused on bail.

Accused Laxmi Narain Prashar submits that his  
Advocates is out of station and Mr Devesh Gupta, Advocate  
will cross examine the witness on his behalf. Accused Laxmi  
Narain Prashar further submits that he is not well and unable  
to sit in the Court and further seeks permission to leave the  
Court. He further submits that he will not dispute his identity  
and authorized Sh Devesh Gupta to cross examine on his  
behalf.

PW4 recalled for further cross examination, partly  
cross examined on behalf of accused Om Parkash and further  
cross deferred as it is lunch time. Be adjourned for after lunch  
session.

**(JAGDISH KUMAR)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
25.11.2017

**2.15 pm**

Present : Ld Addl Special Sh G.S. Guraya, for State  
Sh R.K. Bedi, Ld Cl for accused Om Parkash.  
Sh Amit Vohra, Ld Cl for accused Anil Prashar  
and Sandeep Sharma.  
Sh Devesh Gupta Ld Cl for accused Laxmi

Narain Prashar, Raj Kumar Parasher and Dheeraj Adhana.  
All the accused on bail except accused L N Parashar

PW4 further cross examined by accused Om Parkash for himself. Accused Sukh Ram adopt the cross examination being conducted by accused Om Parkash, as his cross examination.

Sh Amit Vohra Ld CI for accused Anil Parasher and Surender Sharma has conducted cross examination on their behalf and In addition to cross examination both the accused also adopt, the cross examination being conducted by accused Om Parkash, as their cross examination.

Ld CI Sh Devesh Gupta has conducted cross examination on behalf of accused Raj Kumar, Dheeraj Adhana and L N Parasher and in addition to cross examination they also adopt, the cross examination being conducted by accused Om Parkash, as their cross examination.

No other witness is present.

Be put upon 16.12.2017. Let IO be summoned.

**(JAGDISH KUMAR)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
23.09.2017