

FIR No. 33/2001
PS : Faridabad (Haryana)
State Vs . Om Parkash & Ors
No.56848/16

01.03.2018

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh R.S. Mangal Murti , for State.
All the accused on bail.

Summons were issued to public witnesses namely HC Aas Mohd and Dharampal. Report has been received on the summons of witness Dharampal that he has expired on 25.09.2014. The summons upon witness Aas Mohd served but he has requested for exemption on the pretext that he is suffering from fever, headache and stooling . The witness is exempted from his PA for today subject to furnishing the medical certificate. No other witness is present.

Be put upon 27.03.2018 for RPE.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
01.03.2018