

New Case no. 56848/16

FIR no. 33/2001

State Vs. Om Prakash

PS : Outside

27.03.2018

Present : Sh. Ravi Shekhar Mangal Murti, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused are present on bail.

In the present case summons were issued to two witnesses namely Aas Mohd and SI Manoj. Summons served on witness Aas Mohd. through his wife. As per report Aas Mohd has instructed the process server to leave the summons with his wife and he further stated that he will appear in the Court. The witness is not present. It has been submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for State that on his instructions the Naib Court posted in this court has called Sh. Aas Mohd. on his mobile phone and witness stated that he needs security for deposing in the Court and further submits that he has approached the police station Faridabad Central but Security was not provided to him.

Let Commissioner of the police Faridabad be directed to provide adequate/ necessary security to the witness Aas Mohd so that he can depose in the court without any fear. The process be issued immediately. It is made clear that it is the duty of the Commissioner Faridabad to ensure security of the witness.

Be put up on 07.04.2018 for RPE.

(Jagdish Kumar)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
27.03.2018