

**FIR No. 33/2001**  
**PS : Faridabad ( Haryana)**  
**State Vs Om Parkash & Ors**  
**No.56848/16**

04.08.2018

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh R.S. Mangal Murti , for State.  
Sh R.K. Bedi,Ld CI for accused Om Parkash.  
Sh Amit Vohra, Ld CI for accused Anil Prashar  
and Sandeep Sharma.  
Accused Om Parkash, Anil Prashar Raj Kumar  
Parasher, DheerajAdhana and accused Sukhram  
on bail.  
Accused L.N. Prasher not present.

An application for exemption of PA of accused L.N.  
Prasher moved. Application perused. The same is allowed for  
today only.

Summons were issued to witness SI Mohinder Singh  
but a report has been received that he has expired on  
07.01.2018. The report is not authenticated and  
countersigned by the SHO or any Senior Officer. A fresh  
report be called from the SHO concerned through  
Commissioner of Police Faridabad.

Summons were also issued to witness ASI Suraj Bhan  
but a report has been received that he is bed ridden and  
unable to deposed. This report is also not authenticated  
and countersigned by the SHO or any Senior Officer. Lat a  
report be called from the SHO concerned through  
Commissioner of Police Faridabad whether ASI Suraj Bhan is

able to be deposed or not.

Summons were issued to Sultan Singh M.A Branch D.C. Office. Ld Addl PP for the State submits that this witness has wrongly been arrayed in the list of witnesses because through the witness the prosecution wants to prove the caste certificate of complainant which was issued from SDO(Civil) Naraingarh, Ambala.

An application has been moved by Ld Addl PP to drop the name of witness Sultan Singh from the array of list of witnesses and to summon the record from SDO(Civil) Naraingarh, Ambala to bring the original record of caste certificate pertaining to complainant Chander Hass dated 18.06.1996 . Let summons be issued to SDO(Civil) Naraingarh, Ambala to bring the original record of caste certificate of complainant Chander Hass dated 18.06.2018. Ahlmad is directed to attach the photocopy of caste certificate with the summons so issued to the witness.

Be put up for RPE on 25.08.2018.

**(JAGDISH KUMAR)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
04.08.2018