

New Case no. 56848/16

FIR no. 33/2001

State Vs. Om Prakash

PS : Outside

**25.08.2018**

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for  
the State.

All the four accused are present on bail except accused  
Dheeraj Adhana.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of accused Dheeraj Adhana for exemption from his personal appearance. Heard. Application perused. Application is allowed. Accused Dheeraj Adhana is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

Report has been received from SHO concerned regarding death verification of SI Mohinder Singh. SI Mohinder Singh expired on 07.01.2018. The name of SI Mohinder Singh is dropped from the array of witnesses.

A report was called from SHO whether ASI Suraj Bhan is able to depose or not. Report received that presently he is unable to depose being bed ridden.

Summons were also issued to witness SDO Civil, Naraingarh, Ambala, Haryana. A report has been received that summons have been received by the process executing Agency on 24.08.2018 at 3 PM.

Ct. Dinesh No. 2217 Faridabad is present today in the Court and summons have been issued dasti to the witness SDO Civil Naraingarh be served for next date of hearing.

Be put up on 29.09.2018 for PE.

(Jagdish Kumar)  
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi  
25.08.2018