

New Case no. 56848/16

FIR no. 33/2001

State Vs. Om Prakash

PS : Outside

**24.11.2018**

Present : Sh. Ravi Shekhar Mangal Murti, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. L. N. Prashar is present in the Court and submits that he has undergone angiography recently and seeks permission for exemption from further proceeding of the case for today. He has submitted that he will not dispute the proceeding as his advocate Sh. Om Prakash is authorized to conduct the proceeding such as to cross examine the witness.

Sh. J. R. Chauhan, Ld. District and Sessions Judge (Retd.), the then ACJM, is present for deposing. He is examined-in-chief, cross examined by Sh. Om Prakash for himself and for all the accused persons.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that all the witnesses in the present case have been examined and made oral request to close the prosecution evidence. His statement is taken on record being made at bar. Prosecution evidence is closed.

Be put up for recording of statement of accused on 15.12.2018.

(Jagdish Kumar)  
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi  
24.11.2018