

New Case no. 56848/16

State Vs. Om Prakash

FIR no. 33/2001

PS : Outside

13.05.2019

Present : Sh.Ram Pyara, Ld Addl. PP for State.

All accused persons are present on bail.

Sh.Anil Gupta, Ld Counsel for accused Om Prakash and Sukhram.

Sh. Amit Vohra, Ld Counsel for accused Anil Parashar and Surender Sharma.

Sh. Murari Tiwari, Ld Counsel for remaining accused.

DW-2 Sh. Dinesh Malik, DW-3 Sh. S.S. Lamba and DW-4 Ct. Manoj are present, examined and discharged.

Diet money to DW-2 and DW-4 paid.

DW-3, Sh. S.S. Lamba has refused to accept the diet money since after retirement he has joined bar and practicing in Haryana.

Summons sent to Record Clerk, Office of Commissioner of Police received back duly served but no one has appeared despite service.

-2-

Fresh summons be issued to Record Clerk, Office of Commissioner of Police, Faridabad.

Put up for DE on 06.07.2019.

Accused Laxmi Narayan submits that on the next date i.e. 06.07.2019, due to some personal exigency he will not be able to attend the Court and he has also given statement that he do not want to lead any DE and orally requested to exempt for next date and further submit that formal application for exemption shall be moved on next date.

(Pooran Chand)  
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi  
13.05.2019