

New Case No. 56848/16
FIR No. 33/2001
PS : Faridabad (Outside)
State Vs. Om Prakash etc.

06.07.2019

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused on bail except accused Laxmi Narayan.
Sh. Anil Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Om Prakash and Sukhram.
Sh. Amit Vohra, Ld. Counsel for accused Anil Parashar and Surender Sharma.
Sh. Murari Tiwar, Ld. Counsel for remaining accused.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused Laxmi Narayan. Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Laxmi Narayan is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

DW ESI Sharwan Kumar from Complaint Branch, Commissioner of Police Office, Sector-21C, Faridabad is present. However, he submits that the record till 31.12.2014 has been destroyed.

In these circumstances, time is sought on behalf of accused persons to make efforts to trace the record. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for DE on 23.08.2019.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
06.07.2019