

New Case no.56848/2016
State Vs. Om Prakash and others
FIR no.33/2001
PS :Faridabad (Outside)

23.08.2019

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld Addl. PP for State.
All accused are present on bail except Laxmi Narayan
with their Ld. Counsel Sh. R.K. Bedi, Advocate.

On behalf of accused Laxmi Narayan, an exemption
application moved. Same is perused. Allowed for today only.

Case is fixed for remaining DE. No DW is present.

At this stage, two applications moved on behalf of accused
i.e. one is for summoning the State Public Information Officer-cum-
Assistant Commissioner of Police to prove the reply of RTI and another
application u/s. 311 Cr.PC for recalling PW-3 DSP Kuldeep Singh.
Copies of both the applications supplied to Ld. State Counsel.

Put up for reply and arguments on both the applications
and for passing appropriate order on 28.09.2019.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
23.08.2019