

New Case No. 56848/16
FIR No. 33/2001
PS : Faridabad
State Vs. Om Prakash etc.

21.12.2019

Present : Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused on bail with their Ld. Counsel Sh. R.K.
Bedi.

No DW is present. Process issued but not collected by officials of PS Faridabad Central despite telephonic call made by naib court. Let notice be issued to SHO PS Faridabad Central to explain as to why process has not been called despite receiving information in this regard. In the meantime, issue fresh process on the PF already filed for next date of hearing.

Put up for DE on 25.01.2020.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
21.12.2019