

New Case no.56848/2016

State Vs.Om Prakash

FIR no.33/2001

PS :Outside

25.01.2020

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld Addl. PP for State.
All accused present on bail except accused Dheeraj
Adhana and Anil Parashar.
Sh. R.K. Bedi, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

Two exemption applications moved on behalf of
absentee accused persons. Same are perused. Allowed for today
only.

DW-5 SI Sharvan Kumar examined and discharged.

Another DW namely, Ct. Virender Singh from RTI
Branch, CP Office, Faridabad present and discharged at the request
of Ld. Counsel for accused persons as he is not the relevant
witness, who was to be summoned.

Diet money paid to both witnesses by the accused
persons.

Let MHC of PS Central Faridabad with DD register
dated 09.01.2001 be called for next date. Diet money shall be paid
at the spot.

Contd...

Put up for entire DE by way of last and final opportunity on 22.02.2020. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted for DE. Summon as well as copy of order be given dasti.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
25.01.2020