

New Case no.56848/2016

State Vs. Om Prakash

FIR no.33/2001

PS :Outside

22.02.2020

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused persons are present on bail except Laxmi Narayan and Dheeraj Adhana.
DW HC Rampal, no. 2499 from PS Central, Faridabad.

Two exemption applications moved on behalf of accused Laxmi Narayan and Dheeraj Adhana. Same are perused. Allowed for today.

PW HC Rampal has brought yearwise details of the roz namcha but have not brought the original roz namcha register pertaining to entry dated 09.01.2001 and witness further states that he seeks some time to bring the original register on next date. Heard. Request allowed.

Let fresh summon be issued to MHC(R) with directions to produce the roz namcha register pertaining to entry dated 09.01.2001 before this court. Summons be given dasti today itself to HC Rampal for compliance.

Put up for DE on 28.03.2020.

Diet money be paid by accused persons.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
22.02.2020