

**SC No.56848/16**  
**State Vs.Om Prakash**

25.11.2020

Present : Sh. P.K. Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (substituted).  
Accused absent.  
Dr. Anil Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Om Prakash  
through VC.

Put up for purpose fixed on 01.02.2021.

**(POORAN CHAND)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**25.11.2020**