

SC No. 56848/2016
FIR No. 33/2001
PS: Faridabad
State Vs. Om Prakash

01.02.2021

Present : Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused on bail except accused Sukhram
Jhakhar with Ld. Counsel Dr. Anil Kumar Gupta.

Copy of death certificate of accused Sukhram
Jhakhar filed. Let verification report be called from
concerned SHO.

Put up for purpose fixed on 30.03.2021.

(POORAN CHAND)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02/
West District, Delhi

01.02.2021