

**SC no.56848/2016**  
**State Vs. Om Prakash**  
**FIR no.33/2001**  
**u/s. 3/4/5 SC/ST Act and 146/149/186/353 IPC**  
**CNR no. DLWT01-000010-2001**

30.03.2021

Present : Sh. Gyan Prakash, Ld. Addl. PP for State (substitute)  
(Regular Ld. Addl. PP for State is stated to be on leave today)  
All accused present on bail except accused Laxmi Narayan, Anil Parashar  
and Sukhram Jakahar.

On behalf of Laxmi Narayan and Anil Parashar an exemption application  
moved. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, personal attendance of both  
the accused persons are dispensed with for today only.

Death verification report in respect of death of accused Sukhram Jakahar  
not received yet. Let fresh death verification report be called for next date.

Let notice be also issued to MHC(R) with the directions to produce  
original Roz Namcha register pertaining to entry dated 09.01.2001 before this court.

Notice be sent dasti. Process be served through SHO PS Central,  
Faridabad.

Put up for DE as well as for filing of death verification report for  
24.04.2021.

**(POORAN CHAND)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**30.03.2021**