

SC no.56848/16
State Vs.Om Prakash
FIR no.33/2001
PS : Faridabad (outside)
u/s.3/4/5 SC/ST Act and 146/149/186/353 IPC

30.10.2021

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. R.K. Bedi.

Process issued but not received back.

Let notice be issued to SHO Central, Faridabad to explain as to why the process not received back.

In the meantime, case be re-notified for DE by way of last and final opportunity and notice be issued to MHC(R) with direction to produce original Roz Namcha register of entry dated 09.01.2001 to be served through SHO concerned and death verification report in respect of accused Sukhram Jakahar be also called again.

Put up for purpose fixed on 27.11.2021.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
30.10.2021

At this stage, at 11:10 am, Constable Dinesh Kumar, No. 2217, PS Central, Faridabad appeared and filed death certificate report alongwith other documents. Same are taken on record.

Put up on next date for passing appropriate order.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
30.10.2021