

SC no.56848/16
State Vs.Om Prakash and others
FIR no.33/2001
PS : Faridabad (outside)
u/s.3/4/5 SC/ST Act and 146/149/186/353 IPC

27.11.2021

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. R.K. Bedi.

Today case is fixed for DE.

Death verification report in respect of accused Sukhram Jakhar filed on previous date after adjournment of the case.

Report perused.

As per report of SHO accused Sukhram Jakhar expired on 22.09.2020. Duly attested copy of death certificate by SHO concerned is also attached alongwith the report.

In view of report of SHO, PS Central Faridabad, proceedings against accused Sukhram Jakhar are abated.

None appeared from PS Central Faridabad alongwith original Roz Namcha register of entry dated 09.01.2001.

Let fresh notice be issued to SHO PS Central Faridabad, Haryana to depute an officer alongwith original Roz Namcha register depicting the entry dated 09.01.2001 for statement.

At this stage, all the accused persons have requested next date in 3rd week of January, 2022.

Case be put up for DE on 22.01.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
27.11.2021