

SC no.56848/2016
State Vs.Om Prakash
FIR no.33/2001
PS : Faridabad

22.01.2022

The present matter is taken up today through video conferencing pursuant to office order no.1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi and endorsed vide order no. 533-617/Admn./PD&SJ/West/2021 dated 13.01.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.
All accused persons are present alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. R.K. Bedi through VC.
Ct. Hamid Hussain, no. 2801/FBD from PS Central Faridabad with requisite record.

Put up for purpose fixed on 25.03.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
22.01.2022