

SC no.56848/2016
State Vs.Om Prakash and others
FIR no.33/2001
PS : Faridabad (Outside)

25.03.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail except accused Laxmi Narayan.
Sh. R.K. Bedi and Sh. Anil Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Om Prakash.

An exemption application moved on behalf of accused Laxmi Narayan.

Same is perused. Allowed for today only.

Today case is fixed for DE. No DW present.

Ld. Counsel for accused Om Prakash and other accused persons request to close DE.

In view of the statement of of Ld. Counsel for accused Om Prakash and submissions of other accused persons, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on 03.06.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
25.03.2022