

SC. No. 56848/2016
State vs. OMPRAKASH
FIR No. 33/2001
PS. FARIDABAD (OUTSIDE)
U/S. 3/4/5 OF SC/ST ACT & 146/149/186/353 IPC

03.06.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All Accused are present on bail.
Sh. R.K. Bedi and Sh. Anil Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel
for accused Om Prakash.

Today matter is fixed for final arguments. However, adjournment is sought by the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons on the ground that he is not prepared today to address final arguments. Perusal of the report reveals that it is one of the oldest cases in this court. However, in the interest of justice, adjournment is given.

Re-notify for final arguments as last and final opportunity otherwise law shall take its own course on 24.08.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
03.06.2022