

**SC no.56848/2016**  
**State Vs.Om Prakash**  
**FIR no.33/2001**  
**PS : Faridabad (Outside)**  
**u/s. 3/4/5 of SC/ST Act & 146/149/186/353 IPC**

24.08.2022

Present : Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (substituted).  
Ld. Regular Addl. PP for State is on leave today.  
All accused persons are absent on bail except accused Laxmi Narayan.  
Sh. Anil Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Surender Sharma, Anil Parashar and Dheeraj.

An exemption application moved on behalf of accused Laxmi Narayan. Same is perused. Allowed for today only.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Surender Sharma, Anil Parashar and Dheeraj.

Today case is fixed for final arguments.

Adjournment sought by other accused persons on the ground that main counsel Sh. R.K. Bedi being Observer in election of Delhi Bar Association is unable to appear before this court to address arguments.

Adjournment not opposed.

Put up for final arguments on **26.11.2022.**

**(POORAN CHAND)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (SC&ST) Act,**  
**West/Delhi/24.08.2022**