

SC NO. 56848/2016
FIR NO. 33/2001
PS FARIDABAD (OUTSIDE)
STATE VS. OM PRAKASH
u/s3/4/5 of SC/ST Act & 146/149/186/353 IPC

26.11.2022

Present : **Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Counsel for State**
Sh. R.K. Bedi, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
All accused persons present in person on bail
except accused Om Prakash.

An exemption application moved on behalf of accused O.P. Sharma. Application perused. In view of the contention raised in the application. Application is allowed. Exemption allowed for today only.

Today the case is fixed for final arguments.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons sought adjourned on personal grounds.

Adjournment not opposed.

Put up now on **21.01.2023** for final arguments.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
26.11.2022