

**SC NO.56848/2016  
FIR NO.33/2001  
PS FARIDABAD  
STATE VS. OM PRAKASH AND ORS.**

25.03.2023

**Present:** **Mr. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.  
Sh. Anil Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the accused Surender,  
Anil Prashar and Dheeraj.  
Accused Om Prakash, Raj Kumar, Surender Kumar  
Sharma, Dhiraj, Anil Prashar and Laxmi Narayan in  
person.**

Part arguments of Ld. Counsel for accused Surender,  
Anil Prashar and Dheeraj heard.

Put up now on **15.04.2023** for further arguments.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi  
25.03.2023**