

**FIR NO.33/2001
PS FARIDABAD (OUTSIDE)
STATE VS. OM PRAKASH AND ORS.
u/s SC/ST Act**

12.05.2023

Present : Mr. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. O.P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused Raj
Kumar.

An exemption application moved on behalf of accused Dheeraj Adhana and Laxmi Narain. Application perused. In view of the contention raised in the application. Application is allowed. Exemption allowed for today only.

Part Arguments of the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons heard.

Put up now on **27.05.2023** for further arguments.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/THC/West/Delhi
12.05.2023**