

**SC NO.56848/2016  
FIR NO.33/2001  
PS OUTER FARIDABAD  
STATE VS. OM PRAKASH & ORS.  
U/S SC/ST Act**

22.07.2023

**Present :** Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.  
Accused Om Prakash, Anil Prashar, Surender,  
and L.N. Parashar in person  
Sh. R.K. Bedi and Sh. Anil Kumar Gupta, Ld.  
Counsel for abovesaid accused persons.  
Sh. Sachin Parashar, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Laxmi Narayan, Raj Kumar and Dheeraj with  
accused in person.

Further arguments of the Ld. Counsel for accused  
Laxmi Narayan, Raj Kumar and Dheeraj heard.

Put up now on **03.08.2023 and 05.08.2023** for  
further arguments.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi  
22.07.2023**