

STATE VS. OM PRAKASH & OTHERS
SC 56848/2016
FIR 33/2001
PS FARIDABAD(OUTSIDE)

16.08.2024

Present: None for state

Accused Laxmi Narain Parashar, Raj Kumar Parashar and Dheeraj Adhana are present.

Sh.R.K.Bedi Ld.counsel for Om Parkash along with Om Parkash.

Accused Surinder Sharma and Anil Parashar along with counsel Sh.Anil Kumar Gupta.

Written synopsis on behalf of accused Laxmi Narain Parashar, Raj Kumar Parashar and Dheeraj Adhana filed. Copy kept on record.

Written arguments on behalf of accused Surinder Sharma and Anil Parashar filed.

Put up on **17.8.2024** dated already fixed for further final arguments.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
16.08.2024