

CNR No. DLWT01-000010-2001

SC No.56848/2016

FIR No.33/2001

PS Faridabad (Outside)

State Vs. Om Prakash & Ors.

u/s **SC/ST Act**

**24.09.24**

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. R.K.Bedi, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.  
Accused L.N. Prashar and Sh.Anil Prashar, Ld. Counsel for  
accused through VC.

Matter is listed today for further arguments.

Heard. Record perused.

Re-list the matter now for further arguments now on  
**05.10.24**. Let the complainant be summoned for the NDOH to  
address his side of arguments if any.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi**  
**24.09.24**