

CNR No.DLWT01-000010-2001

SC No.56848/2016

FIR No.33/2001

State Vs. Om Prakash & Ors.

PS Faridabad (Outside)

u/s 3/4/5 SC/ST Act

06.03.2025

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. R.K.Bedi, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

All the accused persons present through VC.

Final arguments have been heard at length and all the accused persons states that they have nothing more to say.

List the matter now on 27.03.2025 for judgment as per the convenience of the accused persons.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
06.03.2025