

CNR No. DLWT01-000010-2021

SC No.56848/2016

FIR No.33/2001

PS Faridabad (Outside)

State Vs. Om Prakash & Ors.

u/s 3/4/5 SC/ST Act

04.06.2025

Present : Ms. Reeta Sharma, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
(Subt.).

All the accused persons present on bail through VC
except accused L.N.Prashar present in person.

Sh. R.K.Bedi and Sh. Mohit Bedi, Ld. Counsel for
the accused O.P.Sharma.

Sh. Anil Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Anil Prashar and Surinder Sharma.

Matter is listed today for further final arguments.

However, the undersigned has joined this court vide
Order of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in no.
5/D-3/Gaz.IA/DHC/2025 dated 30.05.2025.

Put up this matter for fresh arguments now on
05.07.2025.

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
04.06.2025